

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Ending Violence Against Women Queensland Inc.

The undersigned hereby applies for admission to EVAWQ as a member and agrees to be governed by the EVAWQ Constitution and will support its values, aims and objectives — these can be accessed through EVAWQ's website <u>www.evawq.org</u>.

Please tick the appropriate membership category:			Service	Program
Name:				
Service:				
Program (if	applicable):			
Sector:	Women's Health	Women's Refuge	Sexual Violence	Domestic & Family Violence
Postal Addr	ess:			
Email Addre	ess:			
Telephone:				
Authoriser I	Name:			
Membershi	p: New	Renewal		
Proposer N	ame:		Email:	

Membership Criterion

EVAWQ is not a network of networks, it is a peak body comprised of members representing their own service, or members joining as independent Individuals. It is a criterion of membership that the service representative be female and a decision maker in their service.

Why you should become a member of EVAWQ

EVAWQ collectively represents women's health, women's refuges, sexual violence, and domestic and family violence services.

Benefits of EVAWQ membership:

- ✓ Ensure your service is kept up to date on issues affecting the women's safety sector;
- ✓ Provide a conduit for the distribution of information relevant to your organisation/sector
- ✓ through the secretariat (relevant to the work of EVAWQ);
- ✓ Attendance at the annual face-to-face meeting of violence against women services; and
- ✓ Being part of a collective voice to advocate for policy changes.

Ending Violence Against Women Inc PO Box 70, Greenslopes 4120 E: info@evawq.org | **Ph**: 0429 617 472



TAX INVOICE

ABN: 52 682 218 601

Organisation Fees are Based on the amount of funding that a service receives annually.

Please indicate:

ANNUAL FUNDING Up to \$250,000	MEMBERSHIP FEE PAYABLE \$125
Up to \$500,000	\$250
Up to \$700,000	\$350
Over \$700,000	\$375

Payment Details

Receipt Required:	Yes	No

Cheque Or Money:

Please make payable to: EVAWQ Inc

Please Mail to: EVAWQ Inc

PO Box 70, Greenslopes 4120

EFT:

Ending Violence Against Women Queensland (EVAWQ) Inc

BSB: 034 - 072

Account Number: 27-6917

Memberships are valid for 12 months.

If you would like to vote at our AGM please ensure your membership is up to date.

Thank you for your application to be a member of EVAWQ.

Ending Violence Against Women Inc PO Box 70, Greenslopes 4120 E: info@evawq.org | **Ph**: 0429 617 472